503320557 05/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3367176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., AS AGENT	02/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lame: AMEDA, INC.	
Street Address: 485 HALF DAY ROAD		
City:	LINCOLNSHIRE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6461324
Application Number:	12855330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175269628

Email:cslattery@proskauer.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTINE SLATTERYAddress Line 1:PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51104/007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SLATTERY
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Slattery/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Patent#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patent#page4.tif

PATENT 503320557 REEL: 035706 FRAME: 0729

source=Release of Security Interest in Patent#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February 14, 2014, is made by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") under that certain Mezzanine Investment Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Investment Agreement</u>"), and that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 4, 2012 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Ameda, Inc. (formerly known as Platinum Products Holding, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, Platinum Cayman Holdings, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands (collectively, the "Grantors"), and the Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement dated December 4, 2012 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 029582/0433, the Grantors granted to the Agent a first priority security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under its Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to its Patent Collateral, including those trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse its security interest on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Patent Collateral are hereby discharged, terminated and released and hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Patent Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

9333/51104-007 current/41238129v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Maranon Capital, L.F., as Agent

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral]

SCHEDULE I to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

9333/51104-007 current/41238129v2

Patent Registrations/Applications

PATENTS

U.S Patent No.	Issue Date	Titte	
6,461,324	10/8/2002	Suction Bell for Breast Pump	
International Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	
None.			

PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S Patent Appl. No/Publication No.	Filing Date/Publication Date	Title	
12/855,330	08/12/2010	Breast Pump with Resilient Return	

-	International Patent Appl, No.	Filing Date	Title	
	Nune			

PATENT REEL: 035706 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 05/26/2015